1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 V0002_VC • 2/9/2017
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Surface mount form factor
•	 Operating ambient temperature of −55°C to +125°C
•	 Operating voltage range of 3 to 170 VDC
•	 Available case sizes: 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812, 2220
•	 Short response time

Surface Mount Varistors
VC Series Low Voltage 125°C
Ordering Information
VC 0603 M 300 R 002
Series
Chip
Size Code
Tolerances
Rated Peak Single Pulse
Transient Current (A)
Packaging/
Termination
Maximum Continuous
Working Voltage
(Vrms AC)
Varistor
SMD 125°C
 Low Voltage
Multilayer Chip
0603 = 0603
0805 = 0805
1206 = 1206
1210 = 1210
1812 = 1812
2220 = 2220
K = ±10%
L = ±15%
M = ±20%
300 = 30
101 = 100
121 = 120
151 = 150
201 = 200
251 = 250
301 = 300
401 = 400
501 = 500
601 = 600
801 = 800
102 = 1,000
122 = 1,200
(First two digits represent
significant figures. Third digit
specifies number of zeros.)
R = Reel 180 mm/Ni Sn
Barrier Terminations
002 = 2
004 = 4
006 = 6
008 = 8
011 = 11
014 = 14
017 = 17
020 = 20
025 = 25
030 = 30
035 = 35
040 = 40
050 = 50
060 = 60
075 = 75
095 = 95
115 = 115
130 = 130
Dimensions – Millimeters
W
L
0.5±0.25
t
Size Code L W tmax
0603 1.6±0.20 0.80±0.10 0.95
0805 2.0±0.25 1.25±0.20 0.80
1206 3.2±0.30 1.60±0.20 0.85

(A)
Wmax
10/1000 µs
(J)
Pmax
(W)
Imax
8/20 µs
(A)
Ctyp
at 1 kHz
(pF)
Ltyp
100 mA/ns
(nH)
VC0603M300R002 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 2 3 4 10 1 0.1 0.003 30 360 1.0
VC0805M101R002 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80 2 3 4 10 1 0.1 0.005 100 930 1.5
VC1206M151R002 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85 2 3 4 10 1 0.2 0.008 150 4000 1.8
VC0603M300R004 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 4 5.5 8 14 1 0.1 0.003 30 295 1.0
VC0805M101R004 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80 4 5.5 8 14 1 0.1 0.005 100 695 1.5
VC1206M151R004 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85 4 5.5 8 14 1 0.3 0.008 150 3300 1.8
VC1210M251R004 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 0.85 4 5.5 8 14 3 0.4 0.010 250 5000 1.8
VC1812M501R004 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25 4 5.5 8 14 5 0.8 0.015 500 10000 2.5
VC2220M102R004 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25 4 5.5 8 14 10 1.5 0.020 1000 19500 3.0
VC0603M300R006 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 6 8 11 21 1 0.1 0.003 30 260 1.0
VC0805M101R006 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80 6 8 11 21 1 0.2 0.005 100 560 1.5
VC1206M151R006 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85 6 8 11 21 1 0.5 0.008 150 2600 1.8
VC1210M301R006 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 0.85 6 8 11 21 3 0.8 0.010 300 4100 1.8
VC1812M501R006 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25 6 8 11 21 5 1.0 0.015 500 7500 2.5
VC2220M122R006 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25 6 8 11 21 10 3.8 0.020 1200 17000 3.0
VC0603L300R008 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 8 11 15 25 1 0.1 0.003 30 240 1.0
VC0805L121R008 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80 8 11 15 25 1 0.2 0.005 120 475 1.5
VC1206L201R008 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85 8 11 15 25 1 0.6 0.008 200 2000 1.8
VC1210L401R008 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 0.85 8 11 15 25 3 1.1 0.010 400 3400 1.8
VC1812L501R008 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25 8 11 15 25 5 1.9 0.015 500 6300 2.5
VC2220L122R008 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25 8 11 15 25 10 4.3 0.020 1200 15000 3.0
VC0603K300R011 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 11 14 18 33 1 0.2 0.003 30 210 1.0
VC0805K121R011 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80 11 14 18 33 1 0.3 0.005 120 400 1.5
VC1206K201R011 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85 11 14 18 33 1 0.6 0.008 200 1300 1.8
VC1210K401R011 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 0.85 11 14 18 33 3 1.3 0.010 400 2600 1.8
VC1812K801R011 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25 11 14 18 33 5 2.0 0.015 800 5100 2.5
VC2220K122R011 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25 11 14 18 33 10 5.5 0.020 1200 12000 3.0
VC0603K300R014 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 14 18 22 38 1 0.3 0.003 30 195 1.0
VC0805K121R014 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80 14 18 22 38 1 0.4 0.005 120 355 1.5
VC1206K201R014 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85 14 18 22 38 1 0.6 0.008 200 950 1.8
VC1210K401R014 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 0.85 14 18 22 38 3 1.6 0.010 400 2000 1.8
VC1812K801R014 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25 14 18 22 38 5 2.4 0.015 800 4200 2.5
VC2220K122R014 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25 14 18 22 38 10 6.0 0.020 1200 9400 3.0
VC0603K300R017 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 17 22 27 44 1 0.3 0.003 30 185 1.0
VC0805K121R017 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05 17 22 27 44 1 0.4 0.005 120 315 1.5
VC1206K201R017 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 17 22 27 44 1 0.7 0.008 200 740 1.8
VC1210K401R017 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.35 17 22 27 44 3 1.8 0.010 400 1700 1.8
VC1812K801R017 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25 17 22 27 44 5 2.8 0.015 800 3500 2.5
VC2220K122R017 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25 17 22 27 44 10 7.5 0.020 1200 7700 3.0
VC0603K300R020 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 20 26 33 54 1 0.3 0.003 30 175 1.0
VC0805K121R020 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05 20 26 33 54 1 0.4 0.005 120 290 1.5
VC1206K201R020 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 20 26 33 54 1 0.8 0.008 200 620 1.8
VC1210K401R020 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.35 20 26 33 54 3 2.0 0.010 400 1400 1.8
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 V0002_VC • 2/9/2017
Surface Mount Varistors
VC Series Low Voltage 125°C

(A)
Wmax
10/1000 µs
(J)
Pmax
(W)
Imax
8/20 µs
(A)
Ctyp
at 1 kHz
(pF)
Ltyp
100 mA/ns
(nH)
VC1812K801R020 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55 20 26 33 54 5 3.0 0.015 800 3000 2.5
VC2220K122R020 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45 20 26 33 54 10 8.0 0.020 1200 6500 3.0
VC0603K300R025 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 25 31 39 65 1 0.1 0.003 30 165 1.0
VC0805K121R025 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05 25 31 39 65 1 0.2 0.005 120 260 1.5
VC1206K201R025 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 25 31 39 65 1 1.0 0.008 200 510 1.8
VC1210K401R025 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45 25 31 39 65 3 1.8 0.010 400 1060 1.8
VC1812K801R025 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55 25 31 39 65 5 3.9 0.015 800 2300 2.5
VC2220K122R025 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45 25 31 39 65 10 9.5 0.020 1200 5000 3.0
VC0603K300R030 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95 30 38 47 77 1 0.1 0.003 30 160 1.0
VC0805K121R030 2.0 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05 30 38 47 77 1 0.2 0.005 120 230 1.5
VC1206K201R030 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 30 38 47 77 1 1.2 0.008 200 450 1.8
VC1210K301R030 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45 30 38 47 77 3 2.1 0.010 300 850 1.8
VC1812K801R030 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55 30 38 47 77 5 4.4 0.015 800 1800 2.5
VC2220K122R030 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45 30 38 47 77 10 12.2 0.020 1200 4000 3.0
VC1206K121R035 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 35 45 56 90 1 0.6 0.008 120 400 1.8
VC1210K251R035 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45 35 45 56 90 3 2.2 0.010 250 670 1.8
VC1812K601R035 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55 35 45 56 90 5 4.2 0.015 600 1340 2.5
VC2220K102R035 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45 35 45 56 90 10 7.6 0.020 1000 3000 3.0
VC1206K121R040 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 40 56 68 110 1 0.8 0.008 120 370 1.8
VC1210K251R040 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45 40 56 68 110 3 2.4 0.010 250 570 1.8
VC1812K601R040 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55 40 56 68 110 5 4.8 0.015 600 1000 2.5
VC2220K102R040 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45 40 56 68 110 10 9.2 0.020 1000 2200 3.0
VC1206K121R050 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.65 50 65 82 135 1 0.8 0.008 120 340 1.8
VC1210K251R050 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.75 50 65 82 135 3 1.7 0.010 250 470 1.8
VC1812K401R050 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.85 50 65 82 135 5 4.8 0.015 400 710 2.5
VC2220K801R050 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.85 50 65 82 135 10 5.8 0.020 800 1500 3.0
VC1206K121R060 3.2 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.65 60 85 100 165 1 0.9 0.008 120 330 1.8
VC1210K251R060 3.2 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.75 60 85 100 165 3 2.2 0.010 250 390 1.8
VC1812K401R060 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.85 60 85 100 165 5 5.8 0.015 400 580 2.5
VC2220K801R060 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.85 60 85 100 165 10 6.2 0.020 800 1000 3.0
VC1812K401R075 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.90 75 100 120 200 5 5.8 0.015 400 440 2.5
VC2220K801R075 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90 75 100 120 200 10 6.2 0.020 800 700 3.0
VC1812K301R095 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.90 95 125 150 250 5 5.2 0.015 300 340 2.5
VC2220K501R095 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90 95 125 150 250 10 7.4 0.020 500 600 3.0
VC1812K301R115 4.7 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.90 115 150 180 300 5 5.2 0.015 300 310 2.5
VC2220K501R115 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90 115 150 180 300 10 7.4 0.020 500 560 3.0
VC2220K501R130 5.7 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90 130 170 205 340 10 7.4 0.020 500 500 3.0
8© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 V0002_VC • 2/9/2017
Surface Mount Varistors
VC Series Low Voltage 125°C
Soldering